

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

PA	GE	
	1	

ADDRESS CONRESPONDENCE TO ATTE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Eastern Arrow PO Box 4108 Charleston, WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 02/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE VENS RUN PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MAN-DATORY MEETING OF 01/27/2009. PLEASE NOTE THE ENCLOSED DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORM-ANCE AFFIDAVIT IS NOW REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF BID. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN 02/18/2009 AT 1:30 PM. RECEIVED 2009 FEB 18 AM 11: 54 W PURCHASING DIVISION 0001 JΒ 962-73 1.07B RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754491

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : 14557 Project: Ven's Rox LS Maint	Bid Date: <u>2-18-09</u> Pre-Bid Date: <u>1-27-09</u>
Name (Collins Building & Controling Company: Address: 390 Co-ly Ad Flatwoods WV	Name: Gary Long Company: M'Court's Son Const Address: 2796 Control WV 36601
A(6) Phone #: 304-765-3521 Fax #: 765-3521 Email:	Phone# : 309 765-5288 Fax # : 304 765-5293 Email :
Name: Matt Evans Company: Pro Confracting Inc Address: Po Box 2442 Clarksburg, NV 26301	Name: Randy Carperter Company: Carpeda Redanto Address: Para 13015 Sissonville, un 25360
Phone #: 304 692 - 2400 Fax #: 304 622 - 2410 Email: mevans 4 (a) mailcity, com	Phone#: 984-1115 Fax #: 984-2770 Email:
Name: Robert Barnes Company: Barnes EXC. Inc. Address: P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville WV 25360	Name: JAMIES AllEG Company: JF MILEG CO Address: MENSEX 2049 13000 MANAGE CO 2629
Phone #: 304-984-1725 Fax #: 304-984-0074 Email: None	Phone# : 971 8896 Fax # : 972 8877 Email :
Name: BASIL CARPENTER EXTENDED Address: 333 A CALL NO Ches WV 25312	Name: Spencer C Wooddell ENC Company: Cowgrel Up Inc. Address: PO Box 243 Simpson, Wa 26439
Phone #: (364) 546-/60/ Fax # : (364) 984-3528 Email :	Phone#: 304 739 4397 Fax #: 304 739 440/ Email: 5cul_congrlupdearthluk.ret

DEP Bid Date: 2-18-09 : 14537 RFO # Pre-Bid Date: 1.27-09 Project: Ven's Run LS Maint Name Name Company: Company: Coup Address: Address: PA. Phone #: Phone# : 304-847 Fax # Fax # 314-242-8609 Email Email ANN WARDWELL Name Name Company: EASTERN ARROW Company: Address: Po Box 4108 Address: CHARLESTON KIV 25364_ Phone #: 30 4 414 - 0255 Phone# : (304) 763-4573 : 204 414 - 6256 Fax # Fax # : easternarrow n Email Email icakins @aspen-colf. jkubin @aspen-got. com Name Name TOM PRESGRAVES Company: PHILLIPS LOWSTPLYCTION Company: Address: 3649 Hwy 41 A Address: Mr-gartent W 265C8 HENDERSON KY 42420 Phone# : (304) 594-3991 Phone #: 270 830 6213 Fax # : 270 830 9866 Fax # frays cards Cychea can : + presgraves Byahoo. Com Email Email Name : DAVIA H. BOWMAN Company: GREEN MAUNTA Company: Address: 343 Willia Address: 511 50th ST Charleston

Phone #: 304 - 983 - 1296 Phone #: 304 - 983 - 1296 Phone #: 304 - 983 - 1296 Fax #: 304 - 983 - 1296 Fax #: 304 - 983 - 1296 Email: 304

-	DEP 14557 Vens Run LS Maint Ron Haymond	Bid Pre-Bio	Date: 2/18/09 Date: 1/27/09
	BEAR COTTON BETAN CONTRACTULE 112 STATE ST 13MIDGEPERT WV 263 NO	Name : _ Company: _ Address: _	
	364 892 - 300 Z 304 842 - 9433	Phone# : _ Fax # : _ Email : _	
Company:	NUSTY WILLIAMS KANAINNA STONE NITRO W	Name : _ Company: _ Address: _	
Fax # :	304-755-8291 -755-8294 DUSTY. WILLIAMS C. KANNINHA STONE COM	Phone# : _ Fax # : _ Email : _	
Company:	Doug Vincent Breakaway INC 1075 Old Turnprke Rd Sather Wir 26601	Name : _ Company: _ Address: _	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	765-53T9	Phone# : _ Fax # : _ Email : _	
Name : Company: Address:		Company: _	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : _ Fax # : _ Email : _	

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14557 Vens Run Landslide Maintenance Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. The power lines near the house location, will it need to be re-located?

 A. It is thought at this time, yes.
- 2.) Q. The slide located behind the trailer, is this the area requiring erosion control matting?
 A. Yes.
- Q. The county road, is it paved or rocked to WV Rt. 19?
 A. Both, paved until the intersection at the bottom of the hill, gravel from there to this point.
- 4.) Q. The fill area on the top of the hill, is it a waste area or a controlled fill area?

 A. It is a controlled fill area and it will be monitored.
- 5.) Q. If the material is too wet is there area to spread the material to dry? A. Yes.
- 6.) Q. Is the current county road open to the top of the hill?
 A. Yes, but it is extremely rough.
- 7.) Q. The timber and trees on the slide material, how will it be disposed? A. As specified in the specifications.
- 8.) Q. How many acres is disturbed by this project? A. 32 acres.
- Q. When the material is removed and the drains and channels are placed back, do you pay for any material that is placed back to tie the surfaces in?A. No, we only pay for the removed material.
- 10.) Q. Are you allowing the substitution of silt fence for hay bales? A. Yes.
- 11.) Q. The current piezometers will be filled, are there any other bore holes to be filled?

 A. No.
- 12.) Q. Other than the power poles behind the house, are there any others that might need to be moved?
 - A. Yes, there are poles in the waste area on the top of the hill that will need raised.

- 13.) Q. Will the poles be moved in the time needed to complete this project?

 A. Unknown at this time.
- 14.) Q. Will there be work restrictions on when the work can be done?A. The night shift will need to consider the residents of the house trailer.
- 15.) Q. Do you have the yardages for the waste area across the road? A. No, refer to the plans.
- 16.) **Q.** Will the gas line be impacted by the work? **A.** Yes.
- 17.) Q. How is the county road relocation paid?
 A. By the linear foot as shown in the drawings and cross-sections.
- 18.) Q. Are the ditches considered part of the road or separate?
 A. The ditches are incidental to the county road relocation.
- 19.) Q. Permanent and temporary fencing is it paid by the foot? A. Yes.
- 20.) Q. Can the plans be obtained in the AutoCad or PDF format? A. Not at this time.
- The Contractor shall have 270 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete Construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 270 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- The pipe perforation detail is shown on Sheet 10 of the drawings. However, the diameter of the underdrain pipe shall be revised to be 12 (twelve) inches instead of 8 (eight) inches.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,					
COUNTY OF KAWAKAHA TO-WIT:					
I, <u>ત્રેયન પ્રિત્વભારા</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of <u>স্থান্থ মেন্ত্রে (Company Name)</u> ; and,					
2. I do hereby attest that The Trees Arnow Corpony Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
TEASTERN ARROW CORP (Company Name)					
ву:					
Title: PRRSIDENT					
Date:					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of February.					
By Commission expires 3, 2016 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA MCCORMICK P. O. Box 104 P. O. Box 104					
Alum Creek, WV 25003 My Commission Expires May 3, 2016 (Notary Public)					
Come hard to come					
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE					

THE BID.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation DEP14557

DEP14557

CHUCK BOWMAN k04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PR	NTEO TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/07	/2009 L				·
BID OPENING DAT	- W4/J8/		BID	PENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE	GUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
\$001°		JB	962-73		
	1		AT ATT TAKE	ID DOODINGTEG	
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
			THE ADMINISTRATION OF		
	ייטה שפפיי זודם	מדאדא פווסרי	HASING DIVISION,	דיים ייודי אינדאורע	
			OF ENVIRONMENTA		
			M QUALIFIED CONTE		
			LABOR AND MATE		
	1	1	ABANDONED MINE		
			E MAINTENANCE" PE		
			RGINIA, IN HARRIS		
			EBID CONFERENCE		
			FAILURE TO ATTEND		
			IN BID DISQUALI		
			TTENSIVE FOOT TRA		
	PIFFICULT TE	RRAIN AND	PR DURING INCLEME	INT WEATHER.	
		11_			
	PIRECTIONS T	A BERTD:			
vienis	TOTAL DEPOTE OF	מ זאאים אימטא	ACCECCED FROM	מרי שיית מיים משיינו	
	AT TUE TANK	TEW EVIT /	ACCESSED FROM TEXIT 105). TRAVI	NIBROLALD / 7	
			S ON COUNTY ROUTE		
			TRAVEL NORTH		***************************************
**			19/22) AND TURN		Arrentees
			ALONG THE LEFT		
Prevalent			ATELY 1 3/4 MILES		
	INTERSECTION				
				•	
			S MAY BE OBTAINE		
	PARTICE AMLER	601 57TH	ST., SE, CHARLES	TON, WV 25304	
			PAYMENT OF \$30.00		
	FEE. PAYMEN	T MUST BE I	MADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	
		1 1	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE		S-1-75	TELEPHONE	DATE	
	·				
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>				NODACE ABOVE ABOVE	



1002mc

RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

> easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

\$\$\$ 5 7	GE
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AMENTION OF THE CONTROL OF T

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

AFO NUMBER

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108

CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/18/2009 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE \$AME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID \$HALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTE THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION ! RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN MOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>WZOOG

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

BEO NUMBER

PAGES

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	SAMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18	4			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			PENING TIME 01	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	I ITEM NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMQUNT
DECLITOED BY	(שמד שיימיים	CONTAINED IN THE	פ ממשים אמיי	
		TITUTE OF ARCHITE		
		RACT ARE HEREBY		1
				į.
WORKERS' COM	BENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE	
A CERTIFICAT	TE FROM WORI	ERS' COMPENSATIO	N IF SUCCESSFUL	
I I	1 (D BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
of THIS CONT	RACT:			
AUN TRICKEDAN	de dicord	 }FUL VENDOR SHALL		
		IABILITY INSURAN		
		UNLESS OTHERWISE		
		MINIMUM AMOUNT C		
COVERAGE REC				
		•		
		RANCE: SUCCESSE		
		RS RISK - ALL RI		
AN AMOUNT EQ	QUAL TO 1008	OF THE AMOUNT C	F THE CONTRACT.	
			,	
AAA BUMDA	ETVE DEDCE	NT (5%) OF THE T	OTAL AMOUNT OF	
		STATE OF WEST VI		
SUBMITTED WI	TH EACH BIL	AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
EIDDER SHALI	ALSO FURN	SH A PERFORMANCE	BOND AND LABOR/	
MATERIAL BON	ID FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
			CERTIFIED CHECK,	•
		REDIT, OR BOND F		
			BUSINESS IN THE	
		A LETTER OF CR ONLY BE ALLOWED		
		TAL OR BUSINESS C		
		HE 5% BID BOND,		
BOND, OR LAB	GR/MATERIAL	BOND.	an market have been seen to the seen and the	
() MAINTEN	ANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
SIGNATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO.	VDITIONS IDATE	
		1.77	***************************************	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HNOOH

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

easternarrow.net

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

Maddhess:Correspondence:TotatrentionIoba

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

BEG NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIM	VTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS	24
01/07/	r.						<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE	80 (00000000000000000000000000000000000	02/18/	\$40,000,000,000	00.4%+8000			OPENI	NG TIME	01	130PM	88
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UCP	CAT NO	ITEMN	JWBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
							2000	1.00(4)(1.01.5.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1			
							1				Į
					NG SYSTI	CM WILL I	BE A	REQUIRE	MENT		
	OF THE	SUCCES	SPUL	A RMD(DR.						ĺ
van de la company de la compan	REV. 1	1/00									
		•	++++		******		1 1 1 1 1				
	1,,,,,,						1				
***************************************										,	
	AMT, COI	VTRACTO	אר או	ORMAT	TION FORM	OMB #1	129-0	1119			
,			3		/2010)]	**	i i		3T		
	i i		1		FORM TO				-		
					YOUR EI						
	CONTRAC				REQUIREM				1.16		
	IF THE	ORIGI	1		29-0119						,
					AN CONTA						
	800-643	3-9748	OR W	W.AVS	.OSMRE.G	OA .					
	*****	*****	****	****	*****	*****	****	*****	****		
			COI	TRACT	ORS LICE	nse					
							J				
,			I .		E 21-11-		4				
					FORM CON						
t	STATE I		:		i .			CONTRACT			
1	1		;		WERED TO						
	HICENSI				FOR A CC						
					ANAWHA E				LBOR,		
					V 25305,						
	743	D, Cill	1	ULY, V	, 2000,	E11. JU:	1 330	10504			
	WEST V	ERGINIA	STAT	E COT	E 21-11-	11 REOUT	IRES	ANY			
					NCLUDE I				ISE		
1	NUMBER		1						,		
	BIDDER										
							1.	0			
	CONTRAC	CTORS N	AME:.	TEAS	Lis ism	History	itj. Ġ	عاده			
				.000 1000 1000 000							डरारा
SIGNATURE	- 	, , , ,		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	ITELEPHONE			DATE	-	شش
i						304 4	=14 -			2-17-09	
TITLE PRESI	DENT	F	ein 55	· 075	4491			ADDRESS (HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

P.O. BOX 4108

CHARLESTON, WV 25364

PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

Request for Quotation

HEOMETH . DEP14557

****ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCESTOXATERNTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

φ. - μ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

		row@hotmail.com ternarrow.net	1444444	5304	304-926-0499
DATE PAIN	2000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-00	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	2009				
LINE	02/18/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	OL 3 OPM AMGUNT
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	WN 02239	3	
		rk contract	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIC ACT.		
		APF	LICABLE LAW		
	& REGULATION "REQUEST FOR	IS, AND THE QUOTATION THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO "ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	VIDED IN THE PURCHASING	ULES
The second secon	ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	OURCE, VERE HE INFORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADION THE SOURCES	CTS
	COMPLETED WINOTICE TO PERE-CONSTRUC	CONSTRUCTIC THIN 365 C ROCEED IS R CTION CONFE LD BE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICI. EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE	TO TO
	THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR PROVISION, T WORKMANSHIP,	THE MATERIA FOR ARE SUE THE RESPE RANTEE CUST THE WORK, E SHALL UPC	LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF	ANTEE ESTABLI N THE ABSENCE GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT D BY THE	SHED
SIGNATURE	1 / / / /	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE ,	NORIONS /	DATE
		J\	***************************************	14.0255	2-17-09
TUES. OT	1-10	55.0	154491	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZWA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

EASTERN ARROW

P.O. BOX 4108

CHARLESTON, WV 25364

PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14557

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTEAMS
01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/				
EINE QUANTITY	UCP CAT NO	BID O	PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	: 3 0 PM AMOUNT
OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMEN RESPONSIBILI FOR DEFECTS BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOTI (B) CONTRACTOR W EXISTING AT ANY FAILURES CONTRACTOR I GUARANTEE PE AT ITS EXPEN (C) CONSTRUED AS ALLOTTED FOR	NEITHER TO SHALL RE TY FOR NEG APPEARING AT THE EXP CE. DURING THE LLL MAINTA THE DATE OF THE DATE OF THE ONE-Y THE ONE-Y BEING AN WORK UNDE GUARANTEE NED IN THE	R FROM THE DATE OF THE FINAL ACCEPTA LIEVE THE CONTRACT LIGENCE OR FAULTY WITHIN THE GUARAN ENSE OF THE CONTREST OF THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR WE WORK THAT DEVENE BE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PEREXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REVENTE TECHNICAL SPECIF	NCE NOR THE TOR OF TOR OF MATERIALS, AND PIEE PERIOD SHALL ACTOR UPON THEE PERIOD, THE OTHE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. CORKMANSHIP OF CLOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR LIOD SHALL NOT BE PERFORMANCE TIME	
(3) TERMINA (1) IN PART IN W WITHOUT PREJ HAVE, PROVIE THAN THIRTY CERTIFIED MA TO TERMINATE (4) IT SHAI VENDOR TO: (A) PERMITS FOR	TION: THIS CONTRIVITING BY 'UDICE TO ALLED THAT THE CALENDAR DETAIN ALLED THE RESULT OF THE RESULT THAN SPOND FROM 'OBTAIN AND FROM 'OBTAIN AND THE RESULT OF THE RESULT O	ACT MAY BE CANCEL THE DIRECTOR OF P NY OTHER RIGHT OR E CONTRACTOR IS G AYS WRITTEN NOTIC RECEIPT REQUESTE ESPONSIBILITY OF L NECESSARY DIVIS ORTATION OF EQUIP THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIRE VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	PURCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY RIVEN NOT LESS RE, (DELIVERED BY RED) OF INTENT THE SUCCESSFUL RION OF HIGHWAYS RMENT AND	·
SIGNATURE	VIII NE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	EN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

easternarrow.net

Request for Quotation DEP14557

DEP14557

MANADERESSICORRESHONDENGENO/AMIENTION(OR

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY . TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATERRIN	TED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.C.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/07/					
BID OPENING DATE	02/18 QUANTITY	/2009 Line Loat		DENING TIME 0 UNIT PRICE	1 · 3 O PM AMOUNT
EINE	GUANTIT	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	CIVII THIGE	AWCORI
	PERMITS OR	RELATED JOB	PERMITS.		
	(5) TECHNIT	CAL SPECIFI	CATTONS:		,
	ALL	WORK UNDER	THIS CONTRACT SH		
,			CCIFICATIONS PREP		
		OF THE "VE	NS RUN LANDSLIDE	MAINTENANCE"	
	PROJECT.	CS ARE INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
			AUSES AND CONDIT		
	MADE PROPER	LY A PART O	THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS OF	
,			BY GAI CONSULTA		
		IA DEPARTME IS AND COMP	NT OF ENVIRONMENT	AL PROTECTION.	
			SHALL FURNISH TO	DEP AN	
			r with an itemize		
			REQUESTED. THE		
	IN THE SPEC	IFICATIONS	SHALL BE USED FOR	APPLICATIONS	,
	THE CONTRAC	TOR BE MADE	DEP'S INTENT THA	FTER RECEIPT OF	
		FOR PAYMEN			
	,		,		
1			ARTIAL PAYMENT:	ידמ מזמי מווטארי	
			MAY, ON A PERIOD SED ON THE AMOUNT		L
			OF THE SUBMITTAL		
			NED FROM THE ACT		
,			UPON UNIT MEASU		
	PERCENT COM	PLETED IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
	BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/CO	NTRACTOR FILES	444
	FOR BANKRUP	TCY PROTECT	ION, THIS CONTRAC	T IS	
	t .	1 1	VOID, AND IS TER	MINATED WITHOUT	
	FURTHER ORD	ER.			
	REV. 1/2005				
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	OFFICING	
SIGNATURE		SEE SE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGS	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<u> </u>	TAIALE AND ADDICOU		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

easternarrow.net

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14557

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	(ED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/	2009	.,				<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		2/18/	2009			OPE	VING TIME . 01	54 4 5 5 6 1 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 8 7 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6
LINE	QUAN	TAY	UCP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	200 000 000 000 000 000	1000100001000000000		***************************************				
	PREFERE	NCE F	R US	OF	OOMESTIC STEEL PI	RODI	UCTS	
	דיער	וא יויכויםי	ות ומיבונ	מטעיייו	ZED BY THE DIREC	וחידים	9 ੦ ਓ ਆਮਲ	
					PURSUANT TO SUI			
					JSE OR SUPPLY ST			·
					ROJECT OTHER THAI			
					HE UNITED STATES			
		S CON	: !					
Part of the state								
	A.				r project" means			
-					F, OR ANY ADDITION			
,					PROVEMENT TO ANY			
					LUDING, BUT NOT I			
					R THE INSTALLATION			
					VENTILATING PLAN			
		~ 1	1		THE SUPPLY OF ANI	1		
4					PURSUANT TO A CO			
					VIRGINIA FOR WHIC	:		
		SOFT	CLLED	ON O	R AFTER JUNE 6, 3	ZUU.	.L. •	
1	, n	n death	אכוכו דק	እ <u>የ</u> እየተረማው	5" MEANS PRODUCTS	d D	אסטשים ביו	
	В.				EXTRUDED, FORGE			
		ם מאנים ב	ושוידית ייטני	י אוזער. מאזאיזער	THERWISE SIMILA	PT.V	PROCESSED OF	•
					COMBINATION OF			
					, FROM STEEL MAI			
·					XYGEN, ELECTRIC			
					HER STEEL MAKING			
								
	c.	"UNI"	ED S	TATES	MEANS THE UNIT	ED :	STATES OF	
					LUDES ALL TERRI			*
					JECT TO THE JUR	ISD:	ICTION OF THE	
•		UNITI	ED STA	TES.				
***************************************	<u> </u>					1	and the second s	
	2. THE	DIRE	CIOR ()F THI	PURCHASING DEPA	ARTI	MENT MAY, IN	
				KIZE	THE USE OF FORE	T CAIN	STEEL	
	ı PRC	DUCTS	11.	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDIEC	INS	1
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	energy variable energy control and the control of t
TITLE	**************************************	TFE	EN				ADDDESS OUANOS	e TO DE NOTEN ADOVE
1'''		"					ADURESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14557

*****ADDRESS:COHRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION.OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

P ō

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTED. T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØ:B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/18	/2009	BID (DENING TIME	01;30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		CH CONTRACT ITE		
		H OF ONE PERCEN		
		COST OR TWO THO		
		(\$2,500.00), W		
		E PURPOSES OF T		HE
		UE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	
DEL DEL	IVERED TO TH	E PROJECT OR,		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Amadan at	וייי אינדוי אינדי	ም ምናንም <i>በ</i> ት ምረጉለት	
		THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEE		_
		THE UNITED STATE		
		ERWISE ARE NOT		EIN
		ET CONTRACT REQU		
Eve.	Thank to m	BY COMPICER WIND	2 Tr 7 / Try 1 Try 4 Tr 27 +	
R A CONTR	ACTOR WHO TIS	ES STEEL PRODUC	rs in violatio	N
		BE SUBJECT TO		
		CODE SECTION 5A		
,				
REV. 10/01/	01			,
EXHIBIT 7				
50		•		
pomestic al	UHINUM GLAS	S & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
PROJECTS				
		VIRGINIA CODE		• •
		TRUCTION, RECONS		
		ROVEMENT OR MAIN		_
		COST IS MORE TH		
		LY, WHERE THE CO		
		ERE MORE THAN 10 STATE WILL ACC		
		S PRODUCED IN TH		
		ACHINERY OR EQUI		
		PUBLIC WORKS SHA		
1000000	SEËREVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	VDITIONS	'
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	reviews are reviews and the first are the parameter and a first behind the first behind the first and the first behind the fi	DATE
TITLE	TEIN		VDDBEGG UNV	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<u> </u>	NAME AND ADDOCCO		



HOCZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

P.O. BOX 4108

CHARLESTON, WV 25364

PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

Request for Quotation DEP1455

DEP14557

10

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCES:O/ATHENTION/OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2009				
\$2000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/18/		BID (30DM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1	DOMESTIC ALU	MINUM GLAS	S OR STEEL, UNLE	SS THE COST OF	
	THE PRODUCT	ts LESS THE	N \$50,000 OR LES	S THAN 10,000	
<u> </u>	POUNDS OF SI	KEL ARE USI	D IN PUBLIC WORK	S PROJECTS.	
1	CONTROL MADE	T T TTA T BITTM	GLASS OR STEEL E	DODITOTE MAY RE	
	ACCEPTED ONI	Y IF THE CO	ST OF DOMESTIC	RODUCTS IS FOUN	
	TO BE UNREAS	ONABLE. ST	TCH COST IS UNREA	SONABLE IF IT IS	
Į.			THE BID PRICE F		
			TIC ALUMINUM, GIOR PRODUCED IN		
			DEFINED BY THE		
1	DEPARTMENT C	F LABOR, FO	REIGN PRODUCTS M	AY BE SUPPLIED	
	ONLY IF DOME	STIC PRODUC	TS ARE 30% OR MC	RE HIGHER IN	
]	PRICE THAN T	HE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		'
	TE PRIOR TO	THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT UN	DER THE ABOVE	
	PROVISIONS,	THE SPENDI	G OFFICER OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	-
			XISTS A BID FOR		de de la constante de la const
			L THAT IS REASON	TS, THE SPENDING	
			WRITING, A REEVA		
]	REDUCTION IN	THE LOWES'	BID FOR SUCH DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS.	
			TE IN THEIR BID		
	SUPPLYING FO	REIGN ALUM.	INUM, GLASS OR ST	Est.	
]	REV. 3/88				:
	EXHIBIT 9				
			CKNOWLEDGEMENT O	F CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJECT ADDE	NDA.			
	HE ARCHITEC	T/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY SH	ALL BE REQUIRED	
1	TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	ING SCHEDULE IN I	SSUING	
	CONSTRUCTION	PROJECT A	DENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
SIGNATURE		SEC 65	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	TO A COLUMN THE PARTY OF THE PA	FEIN	<u></u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1					



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

991	n e i	N	(VIC				
	DE	P	14	5	5	7	

PAGE 7 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION O

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com
easternarrow.net

DATE PRINTED 1	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO'B FREIGHT TERMS
01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 00/10		
<u> </u>		PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	LIOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(1) THE AR	CHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPA	PE THE ADDENDIM
	OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PRO	
1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	E ADDENDUM AND
	BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN	THE STATE
	DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENG	
	of the addendum to the stati	E AGENCY FOR
WHICH THE C	ortract is issued.	
	YER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM	
OPENING DAT	PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EN PARTIES AND ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RI	
1	N FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO	1 t
OPENING DAT		7 1112 010
(3) ALL AD	DENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACK	NOWLEDGED BY ALL
BIDDERS AND	submitted to the state purch	HASING DIVISION.
,	l#s and regulations that app	, ,
	difing document shall also adi	
ADDENDUM DO		
ADDENDUM TH	AT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PUR	RPOSE OF
CHANGING A	BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE	•
·		
REV. 11/96		
EXHIBIT 10	-	,
	REQUISITION NO	D.: .DEP14557
ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT	
א עמשמשט ארי	KNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOIL	OMING GERGER
	AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY	
	LANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, EX	
	see reverse side for terms and cont	THONS
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFG.NUMBER
DEP14557

PAGE:

ADDRESS:COBBESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

01/07/ BID OPENING DATE	***********			•		HIP VIA		ОВ		EREIGHE	- Aug
BID OPENING DATE		02/18/	2009	3000 BB	****	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	OPM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	INUMBER	UN	ITPRICE		AMOL	INT
				6223 SCONEGO Y							
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:								
									į		
	NO. 1	٠							elberralas a.a.V		
	NO. 2										
									}		
	NO. 3								-		
	NO. 4										
	10. 4		•				 				
	NO. 5										
	-	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	total & red Total	News the therefore in			v	**			
						CONFIRM TREJECTION			HE.		
,	ADDEND!	Jin (13)	ית ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	s CAO	on FOR	MEG ECT TON	OF DED.	<i>.</i>			
						D THAT AN					
						D TO BE M					į
						VENDOR'S T			,		
						AND ADDE					
,	SPECIFI	CATIO	is by	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BIN	DING.			
]	•	\	a k	λ		****				
			$\bigcup \bigvee$	\mathbb{N}		!	SIGNATUI	?∓?			
					_			. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			-
	Livisini	النخز	بخنتن	٠٠٠ الم	المنجزي		OMPANY				
			.		2-17	٠ ٥ صر	יין אינדיי				
					, , , -, ; .		NYTE				
;	REV. 11	L/96			·						
				NOT	CE	•					
	 A.SIGNE	ED BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTE	D TO:					e de la companya de l
		,									
SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\ T	۸	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FI	DRITERMS AND CO	<u></u>	lo.	ATE		
TITLE	$\searrow\searrow$		N NIE			304-41	4-0755	<u> </u>		2-17-0	······
77 45 OA	77	}-E	. Z	5-07	5449	1 -	AD	DRESS CHAN	GES TO	BE NOTED /	ABOVE



HOOKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECINUMBER Quotation

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	490000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS:OF:SAL	************		SHIP VIA			·····F.C	(* 10000000	2000000		EIGHTTE	HIMA
01/07/ BID OPENING DATE		L				-					L			
LINE		02/18/:	2009 I	CAT	I	EM NUMBI	BID () BRW		PRICE	- 01	130PM	AMÖUN	
\$18 <u>-</u>				NO										
	PI BI 20	EPARTM URCHAS: UILDIN 019 WA: HARLES'	ING D G 15 SHING	VISION S	ON TREET,	EAST								
,	THE BII	VELOPE								FACE	OF	Approximation of the second		
	BUYER:				CB-	23								
	RFQ. NO	D. :			DEP	14557	•							
•	BID OPE	ENING I	DATE:		02/	18/20	09							
,	BID OPI	ENING :	FIME:		1:3	O PM								
	PLEASE TO CONT				IG YOU	R BID			NECES	SSARY		- Artificial and an artificial ar		
	PLEASE CONCERN											Activities and the activities activities and the ac		
			, , , ,				jisoir	,		• • • •				
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	SEERE	VERSE SIDE						DATE			
-	$\angle \setminus$	$\overline{\ \ \ \ }$	\mathcal{N}			16	BPHONE -40E	414.	075	55	JAN 12	2-1	7-0°	1
TURS-013	Tu	FE	5 S	-07	5440		···		ADD			TO BE N	. ,	BOVE

Vens Run Landslide Maintenance RFQ# DEP14557

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:_	TEASTI	LRN	ARR	ساما	CORP.
Address: 3 C) Jeck	4108			
٠ - د	AMURST	-ONL	لهجارا	7.5	364_

NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT P "Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 1.0 1 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. "Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the 2.0 1 Total Amount Bid for the project. "Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the 3.0 1 Total Amount Bid for the project. "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of 4.1 1 the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s	5. \$ 5,000 5. \$ 1,000 6. \$ 1,000
1.0 1 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s. "Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the 2.0 1 Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s. "Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the 3.0 1 Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s. "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of 4.1 1 the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s.	s. \$ 1,000 s. \$ 1,000
1.0 1 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s. "Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the 2.0 1 Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s. "Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the 3.0 1 Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s. "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of 4.1 1 the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s.	s. \$ 1,000 s. \$ 1,000
1.0 1 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s. "Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the 2.0 1 Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s. "Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the 3.0 1 Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s. "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of 4.1 1 the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s.	s. \$ 1,000 s. \$ 1,000
"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. "Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s	s. \$ 1000 s. \$ 107,000
2.0 1 Total Amount Bid for the project. I.s "Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the 3.0 1 Total Amount Bid for the project. I.s "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of 4.1 1 the Total Amount Bid for the project. I.s	s. \$ 1000 s. \$ 107,000
"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s	s. \$ 107,000
3.0 1 Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. 1.s	s. \$ 107,000
"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	
4.1 1 the Total Amount Bid for the project.	
4.2 300 "Class 1 Aggregate," per ton. \$ 2.5	
43 2.050 "Relocated Road," per linear foot \$ \C	
4.4 2,000 "Temporary Fencing," per linear foot \$\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}} \end{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}} \end{\sqrt{\sq}\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \end{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}} \end{\sqnt{\sqrt{\sin}\end{\sq}}}}}}}} \end{\sqit{\sqrt{\sq}\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}	
4 5 650 "Fence Replacement," per linear foot \$ 7.	- \$ 1300
5.0 17.000 "Sediment Control," per linear foot.	
6.1 32 "Revegetation," per plan acre. \$ \ss	
7.1 2,500 "Channel," per linear foot. \$ \$	
	o-\$ 8,000-
7.3 40 "12-Inch Culvert," per linear foot. \$ 65	5 - \$ ZL600 -
	o - \$ 30,000 -
8.1 270,000 "Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard. \$ Z	
8.2 7,100 "Toe/Bench Drains," per ton. \$ 35	
8.3 300 "Toe Drain Outlet," per linear foot.	
11.0 1,000 "Underdrain," per linear foot. \$ \o	
12.0 3,000 "Erosion Control Matting," per square yard. \$ \	* 3.00°
TOTAL	<u> </u>

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: FASTERM ARRIVED CORP Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0754491
Address: 70 Pox 4108
City: charles 5004 State: WV Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304-414-0255
City: CHARLESTON State: WY Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304-414-0255 Fax No.: 304414-0256 E-mail address: eastern arrow @ hotmail.com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Aun Wand water , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Z-17-09 Signature Mittle PRESIDEN
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name			Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824	WARDWELL,	ANN	. •		PRS	17-Feb-1994			
139824	WARDWELL,	ANN			SH	17-Feb-1994		33%	
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL .		- Magnage	V₽	17-Feb-1994			
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL			SH	17-Feb-1994		34%	
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R			SEC	1-Jun-1996			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R '			TRS	1-Jun-1996	,		
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R		÷	SH	i-Jun-1996	,	338	
141837	WARDWELL,	J R			DIR	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000		
141837	WARDWELL,	JR.			SH	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000	28%	

TOTAL P.02

Page: 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	TEASTERM	Herror	COUR			~
Authorized Signatu	re.			Date:	2-17-09	
			······································			
Purchasing Affidavit (Re	vised 01/01/09)					

AgencyDEP	
REQ P.O# <u>DEP14557</u>	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY T	HESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	gned, Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction
	of PO Box 4108, C	harleston, West Virginia 25364	, as Principal, and <u>Ohio Farmers Insurance Comp</u> any
	of <u>PO Box 5001 We</u>	estfield Center Ohio, 44251 _ a corpor	ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its princip	oal office in the City of Westfield Cente	as Surety, are heid and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in t	he penal sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
			irs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the ab	ove obligation is such that whereas the F	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
DEP14557, Vens Run Landslide Maintenance in Harrison County, according to plans and specifications.			
4-16-1-1-1			
	NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.			
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.			
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, Principal and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have car			nts to be signed by their proper officers, this
	_day of <u>January</u>		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Principa	l Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Ann Wardwell, President (Title)
Surety C	orporate Seal	•	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
			Attorney-in-Fact
Ross Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.			

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is berefly vested with full power and authority to expect the property of the prop

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary,

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST**

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina SS.:





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 28th day of January A.D., 2009 -







Frank A. Carrino. Secretal